

Mat Suit 1282 OF 2024

Order No. 06

Dated: 21.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Petitioner files hazira. One adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of respondent praying for time for filing W/S, statutory period is over for filing W/S, hence adjournment petition is rejected. Fix the matter for ex-parte hearing on behalf of petitioner.

Fix 21.01.2025 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore

