

MAT 1282 OF 2024

Order No. 07

Dated: 21-01-2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing

Petitioner files hazira

Respondent files exparte vacating petition copy served

The case is adjournment today ends of justice

Fix 18-03- 2025 for hearing exparte vacating petition W/O if any

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore

by me